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15

NAVEED AHMAD

PAIMAN KHIZAR NAUSHAHI

SHARAFAT ALI

HUZAIFA EMAN

WAQAR ARIF

HAFIZ ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD NAVEED HASSAN

GHULAM HASNAIN

MUHAMMAD ARIF

RAHMAT ULLAH

ZAHOOR AHMAD

SYED KHIZAR HAYAT NAUSHAHI

ARIF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD LATIF AWAN

MUHAMMAD ARIF ANJUM

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD HASSAN CHISHTI

IMDAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MAQBOOL AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12100028

12100008

12100013

12100093

12100033

12100027

12100009

12100004

12100051

12100023

NAROWAL

M.B. Din

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

OKARA

BAHAWAL NAGA

NANKANA SAHI

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

RIAZ ALI

SYED HASSAN IBRAR KAZMI

MUHAMMAD AHMER KHAN

SHAFQAT ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ALI ABBAS

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

SYED IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN

HAYAT MUHAMMAD

ZAFAR ABBAS

1

2

3

4

5

12100059

12100005

12100072

12100041

12100043

SHEIKHUPURA

M.B. Din

SIALKOT

HAFIZABAD

CHINIOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

5

17

30A2015



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 2

16
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22

23

GHULAM NAQSHBAND

KHALID IQBAL

ZAFAR ABBAS

TAYYAB MEHMOOD

ABDULREHMAN ASIF

MANSAB ALI

RASHID NAVEED

MULAZIM HUSSAIN

FAQIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

HAJI ABDUL SATTAR

ASIF MAHMOOD KHAN

SULTAN AHMAD

SIKANDAR HAYAT

DOST MUHAMMAD

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

12100060

12100006

12100035

12100083

12100017

12100077

12100034

12100084

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

BAHAWAL NAGA

BAHAWALPUR

KHUSHAB

M.B. Din

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

5

17

30A2015


