# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

### Post : <u>LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE</u>

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	12100059	1	RIAZ ALI MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	12100005	2	SYED HASSAN IBRAR KAZMI SYED IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH	M.B. Din	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	12100072	3	MUHAMMAD AHMER KHAN MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	12100041	4	SHAFQAT ABBAS HAYAT MUHAMMAD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	12100043	5	MUHAMMAD ALI ABBAS ZAFAR ABBAS	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

#### Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	12100028	6	NAVEED AHMAD ZAHOOR AHMAD	NAROWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	12100008	7	PAIMAN KHIZAR NAUSHAHI SYED KHIZAR HAYAT NAUSHAHI	M.B. Din	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	12100013	8	SHARAFAT ALI ARIF HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	12100093	9	HUZAIFA EMAN MUHAMMAD LATIF AWAN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	12100033	10	WAQAR ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF ANJUM	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	12100027	11	HAFIZ ABDUL WAHEED MUHAMMAD ILYAS	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	12100009	12	MUHAMMAD NAVEED HASSAN MUHAMMAD HASSAN CHISHTI	BAHAWAL NAGi	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	12100004	13	GHULAM HASNAIN IMDAD HUSSAIN	NANKANA SAH:	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	12100051	14	MUHAMMAD ARIF MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
10	12100023	15	RAHMAT ULLAH MAQBOOL AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Page(s) 1 of 2

(BS-17)

Case # 30A2015

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

#### Post : LECTURER PERSIAN - MALE

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> Disabled/Women/ <u>Minorities</u>
11	12100060	16	GHULAM NAQSHBAND FAQIR MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	12100006	17	KHALID IQBAL MUHAMMAD HANIF	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	12100035	18	ZAFAR ABBAS MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	12100083	19	TAYYAB MEHMOOD HAJI ABDUL SATTAR	BAHAWAL NAGi	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	12100017	20	ABDULREHMAN ASIF ASIF MAHMOOD KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	12100077	21	MANSAB ALI SULTAN AHMAD	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	12100034	22	RASHID NAVEED SIKANDAR HAYAT	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
18	12100084	23	MULAZIM HUSSAIN DOST MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.

(BS-17) Case # 30A2015